

7 November 2024

Adaptation Fund Board

Addendum to the report of the Adaptation Fund Board to the Conference of the Parties serving as the meeting of the Parties to the Kyoto Protocol at its nineteenth session and to the Conference of the Parties serving as the meeting of the Parties to the Paris Agreement at its sixth session

The Adaptation Fund Board (the Board) decides to approve the Addendum to the report of the Board to the Conference of the Parties serving as the meeting of the Parties to the Kyoto Protocol at its nineteenth session and to the Conference of the Parties serving as the meeting of the Parties to the Paris Agreement at its sixth session, contained in document AFB/B.43-44/1.

Decision B.43-44/1